## STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN REAL ESTATE DIVISION ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

## INVITATION OF TENDER FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 11KV H.T PANEL (VACUUM CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR PROTECTION OF SUB-STATION AT STATE LIFE BUILDING NO. 3, DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD, KARACHI.

Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (SLIC) invites sealed tender from firms who are dealing in Electrical Works / Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 11 KV H.T Panel (Vacuum Circuit Breaker) and having proven relevant experience.

Title of Work	Tender Cost	Earnest Money	<b>Tender Purchasing</b>	Tender
	(Rs.)	(Fixed)	Date on Or Before	<b>Opening Date</b>
Supply, Installation, Testing &				
Commissioning of 11 KV H.T		2% of bid amount in		
Panel (Vacuum Circuit Breaker)		favour of State Life		
for protection of sub-station at		Insurance Corporation		
SLB No. 3, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed		of Pakistan		
Road, Karachi.	200/-		23/09/2013	25/09/2013

Tender will be "Post Qualified" on the basis of information provided with the Tender. Tenderer(s) who fails to qualify in this respect shall not be considered.

Tenderer(s) may obtain the Tender and Post Qualification Documents from the office of the undersigned upon payment of a non-refundable Tender cost in shape of Cash in favour of M/s. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan.

Two-envelope tender system will be adopted. One envelope containing information regarding post qualification of Tender shall be clearly marked "Technical Qualification Information" with Photocopy of pay order on earnest money. The second envelope containing the price documents shall be clearly market "Financial Bid Documents" with original pay order.

Partial and incomplete tenders will not be considered. **"Technical qualification Information"** and **"Financial Bid Documents"** (both envelopes) are to be submitted at the under-mentioned address by 25<sup>th</sup> September 2013 at 3:00 P.M. The envelope containing "Technical qualification Information" shall be opened on the same date 3:30 P.M. in the presence of those Tenderers who wish to be present. Tender received after the prescribed time and date shall not be accepted.

The "Financial Bid Documents" of Tenderer(s) who fail to qualify shall be returned to them unopened. The decision of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan shall be final and binding on the Tenderer(s). State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan shall not entertain any claim on the basis of cost incurred by the Tenderer(s) for preparation of the Tender.

The envelope of the "Financial Bid Documents" of Post Qualified Tenderer(s) will be opened in the presence of their representative on a specified time which shall be intimated accordingly.

State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the Tenders.

## **IQBAL HUSSAIN**

Oftg. Manager (Electrical) RE 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, State Life Building #. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, **Karachi**.